PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7635198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR AVNER SPECTOR	06/28/2022
DR TAMAR SHULTZ MORE	06/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURESPEC LTD.
Street Address:	40 HATA'ASIYA ST.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 292
City:	YEHUD
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5610103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17127952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@osip.co.il
Correspondent Name: OZ SOLOMON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6294

Address Line 4: PETACH TIKVA, ISRAEL 4902418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSP-007-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OZ SOLOMON
SIGNATURE:	/Oz Solomon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Avner_TS_SGN_30Jun22#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT_MSP-007_toCURESPEC_TAMAR avner (002)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061700 FRAME: 0087

507588309

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Avner SPECTOR	32 Hasikma St, Sav	yon, Israel 5651707
Tamar Shultz MORE	15 Eliezer Kashani,	Jerusalem, Israel 9380615

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

CURESPEC LTD. Company ID. 516299351 40 Hata'asiya St. P.O. box 292 Yehud, 5610103, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD OF TREATMENT WITH LOW ENERGY EXTRACORPOREAL SHOCKWAVES

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/127,952

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees\ expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

Signed this Saday of	2022		
	Town flutta	No.C.	
Avner SPECTOR	Tamar Shultz MORE		

PATENT REEL: 061700 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Avner SPECTOR	32 Hasikma St, Savyon, Israel 5651707	
Tamar Shultz MORE	15 Eliezer Kashani, Jerusalem, Israel 9380615	

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

CURESPEC LTD. Company ID. 516299351 40 Hata'asiya St. P.O. box 292 Yehud, 5610103, Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD OF TREATMENT WITH LOW ENERGY EXTRACORPOREAL SHOCKWAVES

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/127,952

RECORDED: 11/09/2022

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees\ expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved.

Signed this 28 day of0)6	2022	
450 1			
Avner SPECTOR	- ,	Tamar Shultz MORE	

PATENT REEL: 061700 FRAME: 0089